data sheet
®
Supports shared and switched technologies
SS ww ii tt cc hh ee ss
The 3Com CoreBuilder® 5000
switch is an intelligent switching
platform that enhances shared net-
works and moves them into

CoreBuilder 5000 Platform—Highlights
6
Ordering Information
CoreBuilder 5000 Switch1
7-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel and RingChannel
backplanes1 3C96007CH-A
7-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel, RingChannel, and
PacketChannel backplanes2 3C96007CH-AP
10-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel and RingChannel
backplanes2 3C96010CH-A
10-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel, RingChannel, and
PacketChannel backplanes2 3C96010CH-AP
17-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel and RingChannel
backplanes1 3C96017CH-A
17-slot CoreBuilder 5000 switch with
enhanced TriChannel, RingChannel, and
PacketChannel backplanes2 3C96017CH-AP
Optional System Components
CoreBuilder 5000 power supply modules
415 W 110-220 AC input 3C96000PS-HO
295 W  110-220 AC input 3C96000PS
295 W  -48 VDC input 3C96000PS-48VDC
CoreBuilder 5000 fault-tolerant controller
module 3C96000M-RCTL
CoreBuilder 5000 rackmount kit
3C96000A-RM
CoreBuilder 5000 advanced distributed
management and controller module
3C96000M-CMGT
PacketChannel backplane upgrade kit, con-
verts any 3C96017CH-A to a 3C96017CH-AP
3C96017CH-P-UPG
PacketChannel backplane upgrade kit, con-
verts any 3C96010CH-A to a 3C96010CH-AP
3C96010CH-P-UPG
PacketChannel backplane upgrade kit, con-
verts any 3C96007CH-A to a 3C96007CH-AP
3C96007C-P-UPG
CoreBuilder 5000 replacement fan unit
3C96000A-FN
CoreBuilder 5000/ONline™ cable tray
3C95000-CT
Backplane upgrade alignment tool3
3C96000A-ALIGN
ONline module adapter kit for 4-slot ONline
conversions (uses five CoreBuilder 5000
slots) 3C96000A-MAKIT4
ONline module adapter kit for 9-slot ONline
conversions (uses 10 CoreBuilder 5000
slots) 3C96000A-MAKIT9
ONline module adapter kit for 16-slot ONline
conversions (uses 17 CoreBuilder 5000
slots) 3C96000A-MAKIT16
All adapter kits can be adjusted to provide fewer ONline
modules.
Specifications
General Specifications

bility of performance.
10
Ordering Information
CoreBuilder 5000 SwitchModule Series—
Ethernet Solutions
Single-slot, 20-port 10BASE-T (RJ-45)
SwitchModule 3C96620M-TP-A
Single-slot, 24-port 10BASE-T
(telco) SwitchModule 3C96624M-TPL-A
Single-slot, 10-port 10BASE-F (ST) Switch-
Module autosensing FB/FL
3C96610M-F-A
Dual-slot, 20-port 10BASE-F (ST) Switch-
Module autosensing FB/FL
3C96620M-F-A
CoreBuilder 5000 SwitchModule Series—
Fast Ethernet Solutions
Single-slot, 4-port 100BASE-TX (RJ-45)
SwitchModule 3C96604M-TX-A
Single-slot, 4-port 100BASE-FX (SC) Switch-
Module 3C96604M-FX-A
Single-slot, 18-port group-switched
100BASE-TX (RJ-45) SwitchModule
3C96618M-TX-A
CoreBuilder 5000 SwitchModule Series—
FDDI Solutions
Dual-slot, 12-port 10BASE-T (RJ-45) and
DAS/SAS (MIC) FDDI SwitchModule
3C96614M-FTP-A
Dual-slot, 10-port 10BASE-F (ST)
autosensing FB/FL and DAS/SAS (MIC) FDDI
SwitchModule 3C96612M-FF-A
Single-slot, 2-port DAS/SAS (MIC) FDDI
SwitchModule 3C96604M-F-A
Dual-slot, FDDI concentrator SwitchModule
with 4 A/B and 8 M ports 3C96612M-FC-A
CoreBuilder 5000 SwitchModule Series—
Migration Solutions
Dual-slot, ATM backbone SwitchModule
3C96602M-MOD

ss
15
Ordering Information
CoreBuilder 5000 Shared Ethernet
Media Modules
40-port 10BASE-T media module (RJ-45
connectors) 3C96140M-TPP
20-port 10BASE-T media module (RJ-45
connectors) 3C96120M-TPP
24-port 10BASE-T media module (telco
connectors) 3C96124M-TPL6
36-port 10BASE-T media module (telco
connectors) 3C96136M-TPCL
10-port 10BASE-FB media module (ST
connectors) 3C96110M-FBP-ST
EtherFlex media module motherboard
3C96104M-MOD
3-port 10BASE2 EtherFlex I/O module
3C96103D-BNC
3-port 10BASE5 female EtherFlex I/O
module 3C96103D-AUIF
3-port 10BASE5 male EtherFlex I/O module
3C96103D-AUIM
4-port 10BASE-T EtherFlex I/O module
(RJ-45) 3C96104D-TPP
2-port 10BASE-FB/FL EtherFlex I/O module
3C96102D-FIB
CoreBuilder 5000 private line card
3C96100D-SEC
CoreBuilder 5000 Shared Token Ring
Media Modules
18-port Token Ring active port-switching
media module (RJ-45) 3C96218M-ATPP
18-port Token Ring active module-switching
media module (RJ-45) 3C96218M-ATP
10-port Token Ring Dual Fiber Repeater
module plus 8 fiber ST 3C96210M-DFR
20-port Token Ring passive media module
3C96220M-TP
Token Ring Jitter Attenuator Daughtercard
3C96200D-JA
Token Ring RI adapter 3C96200ADT-RI
Specifications
General Specifications
CoreBuilder 5000 Ethernet and Token
Ring Media Modules